
Resolution Number 24-46: Approval of Audit Extension 

Page 1 of 2 
 

RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-46 
 

 A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, 
LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, EXTENDING THE CONTRACT FOR 
AUDITING SERVICES WITH PURVIS GRAY AND COMPANY, LLP FOR 
THREE YEARS FOR FISCAL YEARS ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2026, WITH AN ADDITIONAL TWO- YEAR 
OPTION TO RENEW; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE ALL CONTRACT EXTENSIONS.  

   
  WHEREAS, the City of Eustis, Florida, previously received an offer to extend the 

current contract for auditing services to provide an extension for an additional three 
years under the terms of the Request for Proposal for Auditing Services awarded via 
Resolution No. 09-67 on July 2, 2009.   

 
  WHEREAS, the City Purchasing Policies require that the City Commission approve 

any purchase in excess of $50,000, and 
 
  WHEREAS, the City of Eustis would also have the opportunity to extend the 

contract for an additional two years, for audit years 2027 and 2028, if it so desires to 
do so at that time; and 

   
WHEREAS, Purvis Gray and Company, LLP, provides tax guidance, continuing 

professional education credits, and guidance regarding implementation of GASB 
pronouncements free of charge to the City; and 

 
  WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Eustis has determined it to be in 

the best interest of the City of Eustis to extend the contract for another three-year period 
with an option for an additional two-year period. 

 
   NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of 

Eustis, Florida, does hereby approve the extension of the contract for audit services 
with Purvis Gray and Company, LLP for a three-year period and as stated in the 
attached staff report and Audit Engagement Letter dated May 23, 2024 does hereby 
authorize the City Manager to execute said contract extensions. 

 
   DONE AND RESOLVED, this 6th day of June 2024 in regular session of the City 
Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.   

 
CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

       CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA      
 
 
              
       Michael L. Holland    
       Mayor/Commissioner 



Resolution Number 24-46: Approval of Audit Extension 

Page 2 of 2 
 

ATTEST: 
 
       
Christine Halloran, City Clerk 
 

CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION 
 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF LAKE 
 
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th day of June, 2024, by 
Michael L. Holland, Mayor and Christine Halloran, City Clerk, who are personally known 
to me. 
 
              
       Notary Public - State of Florida 

 
CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 

 
This document is approved as to form and legal content for use and reliance of the City 
Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida. 
 
 
______________            
Date        City Attorney’s Office 
 

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 
 

The foregoing Resolution Number 24-46 is hereby approved, and I certify that I published 
the same by posting one (1) copy hereof at City Hall, one (1) copy hereof at the Eustis 
Memorial Library, and one (1) copy hereof at the Parks and Recreation office, all within 
the corporate limits of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.   
 
 
______________            
Date        Christine Halloran, City Clerk 
 

 
 


